Journal of Planar Chromatography - Modern TLC
Revisiting molecular weight distribution of polystyrenes using adsorption high-
performance thin-layer chromatography
--Manuscript Draft--
Manuscript Number:
Full Title: Revisiting molecular weight distribution of polystyrenes using adsorption high-
performance thin-layer chromatography
Article Type: Original Research Paper

such as differential refractometry, etc).
- Possibility of working at temperature - Adsorption phenomena
Table
Table 2.- Molecular Weight averages of standards, migration values (Rf, m.d.)a and repeatability
parameters
Polystyrene
(PS) Mwb (g mol-1) Mnc (g mol-1) Mw/Mne Rf
Rf
variability
()
m.d.
(mm)
m.d.
variability
(mm)
PS-1920 1920 1770 1.08 0.82 0.3 67.6 1.6
PS-4330 4330 4160 1.04 0.63 0.6 54.1 4.1
PS-5460 5460 5301 1.03 0.55 0.6 48.9 4.1
PS-6890 6890 6720 1.03 0.49 0.5 44.5 3.6
PS-10850 10850 10637 1.02 0.40 0.5 37.8 3.7
PS-17300 17300 16900 1.03 0.30 0.6 31.2 3.7
PS-27500 27500 26600 1.04 0.21 0.5 24.4 3.6
PS-52100 52100 50750 1.03 0.11 0.4 17.6 2.7
PS-62300 62300 60600 1.03 0.08 0.3 15.8 1.8
PS-96000 96000 92000 1.04 0.06 0.2 13.9 1.4
PS-215000 215000 203000 1.06 0.03 0.2 11.9 1.0
PS-524000 524000 502000 1.04 0.01 0.1 10.9 0.5
PS-1056000 1056000 (Mpd)  1.03 0.01 0.1 10.7 0.5
PS-2522000 2522000 2437000 1.03 0.01 0.1 10.7 0.6
a using Cy:THF (78:22, v:v), other conditions in experimental, b
i